Darren "Hal" McCabe Mayor Mayor@HomerNY.org

Village Office 31 N. Main Street Homer, NY 13077 **Phone:** 607-749-3322 www.HomerNY.org



Village Police: 607-749-2022 Newton Water Works: 607-749-2511Glenwood Cemetery: 607-749-3517 **Streets and Parks:** 607-749-3813 **Recreation:** 607-749-2161 Codes: 607-745-3177

Homer Fire Department: 607-749-3121

BOARD OF TRUSTEES PUBLIC HEARING

April 11, 2023

PUBLIC HEARING #1:

Recognize April as Fair Housing Month.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Title VIII Fair Housing Policy of the Civil Rights Act of 1968 and the Fair Housing Amendments Act of 1988 and,

WHEREAS, the month of April 2023 has been designated by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development's Office of Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity as Fair Housing Month.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Village Board of the Village of Homer hereby declares and proclaims April as Fair Housing Month in the Village.

Darren "Hal" McCabe Mayor

Mayor@HomerNY.org

Village Office 31 N. Main Street Homer, NY 13077 Phone: 607-749-3322 www.HomerNY.org



Village Police: 607-749-2022 Newton Water Works: 607-749-2511 Glenwood Cemetery: 607-749-3517 Streets and Parks: 607-749-3813 Recreation: 607-749-2161 Codes: 607-745-3177

Homer Fire Department: 607-749-3121

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA April 11, 2023

- 1. Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees called to order by Mayor McCabe
- 2. Approve Minutes February 28, 2023, and March 21, 2023
- 3. Treasurer's report:
 - A. Authorize payment of bills 2023-2024:

F & G Funds – Vouchers #13-29 \$47,602.40
A Fund – Vouchers #36-85 \$83,315.50
T&A Fund- Vouchers #1-4 \$12,938.68

- B. Approve Treasurer's Report
- **4. Report of Offices and filing of written reports:** Cemetery, Codes, Dog Control, DPW, Fire Department, Police Department, Recreation, Water & Sewer
- 5. Privilege of the Floor
- 6. Old Business
- 7. New Business
 - A. Approve waiving community garden lease fees for Jane Hall for food bank
 - B. Approve Fire Department elections
 - C. Approve Budget Adjustments 2023-2024
 - D. Approve Fire Department 150th Proclamation
 - E. Accept NYS Quick Start Grant
 - F. Approve Arbor Day Proclamation
 - G. Approve mortgage release for 9-11 Northwest Street
 - H. Approve water and sewer credit request
 - I. Approve Climbing, Falls, and Height Policy
 - J. Approve lease with John A. Miller
 - K. Approve lease with Dwayne Block Building, LLC
 - L. Approve reserve transfer
 - M. Approve Ames Linen contracts with DPW, NWW & HFD
 - N. Approve Rentals-to-Go contract for various festivals in the Village
 - O. Approve applying for Cortland Works Career Center summer position placements
 - P. Appoint Lucas Sweeten to full-time laborer position in the DPW department
 - Q. Appoint Zarien Rosato to Full-time laborer position in NWW department
- 8. Comments by attorney
- 9. Comments by Board Members
- 10. Executive Session Per NYS Public Officers Law, Article 7 §105
- 11. Adjournment